L 06000	100043
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200080437942
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/12/0601027023 **125.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF STATE 1005 OCT 12 MIL 3706 OCT 13 AMIL: 06 100 ACKNOWLEDGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING TO ACKNOWLEDGE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA

ACCESS, INC. 236 East 6th Avenue . Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666 . Fax (850) 222-1666 WALK IN		
CERTIFI	IFD COPY	SECTIVE DATE TOTAL S
РНОТО	COPY	EFFECTIVE DATE TOT S
CUS		-infinition Bu
/		
FILING International CORPORATE N	ational Ent	ergy Holdings, LLC
Interna (CORPORATE N	ALOGAL EDA NAME AND DOCUMENT	ergy Holdings, LLC
Internation (CORPORATE N		ergy Holdings, LLC
CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N	NAME AND DOCUMENT #	ergy Holdings, LLC
CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N (CORPORATE N	NAME AND DOCUMENT #	ergy Holdings, 22C





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

October 12, 2006

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC.

## SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL ENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W06000044811

We have received your document for INTERNATIONAL ENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 608.409(2), F.S., the effective date must be specific, cannot be more than five business days prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days after the date of filing. Our office received your document on October 12, 2006. Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6853.

**Leslie Sellers Document Specialist** 

Letter Number: 806A00060862

Corrected F Veschmittel

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF INTERNATIONAL ENERGY HOLDINGS, LLC

#### **ARTICLE I - NAME**

The name of the limited liability company is International Energy Holdings, LLC ("company").

#### **ARTICLE II - ADDRESS**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

1102 S. Florida Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33803 Mailing Address:

1102 S. Florida Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33803 OGOCI 13 HHILLOG

### ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

THE RINALDO LAW FIRM, P.A. 1102 South Florida Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33803

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

as president V FIRM. P.A

### **ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS OR MANAGING MEMBERS**

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGMR" = Managing Member

MGMR

Robert H. Tanner II 1102 South Florida Avenue Lakeland, Florida 33803

Name and Address:

### **ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE**

The effective date of the company shall be October 102006.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Robert H. Tanner II Typed or printed name of signce